# 506823585 08/18/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6870405

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	<b>DATA</b>				
			Name		Execution Date
BATTENFELD TECHNOLOGIES, INC					06/01/2020
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	AOB P	AOB PRODUCTS COMPANY			
Street Address:	1800 N	1800 NORTH ROUTE Z			
City:	COLUI	COLUMBIA			
State/Country:	MISSC	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	65202	65202			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	7	
Application Number: 1		17389	17389787		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	363-9388		
			-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
			30800		
Email: STI		STL.U	USPATENTS@STINSON.COM		
Correspondent Name: STIN		STINS	SON LLP		
			FORSYTH BLVD, SUITE 1100		
Address Line 4:		ST. LC	OUIS, MISSOURI 63105		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BATT 1318.USC1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SANETTE J WHITE		
SIGNATURE:			/Sanette J White/		
SIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		08/18/2021		
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			00/10/2021		
			00/10/2021		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	C1 CERTIF			NGE#page	e1.tif

# STATE OF MISSOUR



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

AOB Products Company 00362854

FORMERLY

### BATTENFELD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

A corporation organized under the General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under General and Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereinto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 1st day of June, 2020.



PATENT REEL: 057318 FRAME: 0798

00362854 Date Filed: 6/1/2020 John R. Ashcroft Missouri Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDM MISSO OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BATTENFELD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Battenfeld Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of The General Corporation Law of the State of Missouri, does herby certify as follows:

1. The current name of the Corporation is Battenfeld Technologies, Inc.

2. The name under which the Corporation was originally organized was PAST Sporting Goods, Inc.

3. This Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation on May <u>26</u>, 2020.

4. ARTICLE I CORPORATE NAME is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is AOB Products Company."

5. There are 500 shares of common stock of the Corporation outstanding, all of which are entitled to vote as a single class on such amendment, and all of which voted for such amendment.

6. Such amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class.

7. The effective date of such amendment shall be the date of the filing of this Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Missouri.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation on June 1, 2020.

BATTENFELD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Brian D. Murphy Title: President



ACTIVE 50251599v1

**RECORDED: 08/18/2021**